Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
March 31, 2002 (amounts in thousands)
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Historical
   -----------------------------------------
   PC Connection, Inc.   Pro Forma   Consolidated
   Assets   & Subsidiaries   MoreDirect, Inc.   Adjustments   Note   Pro Forma
   ------   -------------------   ----------------   -----------   ----   ------------

Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   41,895   $   7,238   $   (7,950)   a   $   8,483
   (22,700)   b
   (10,000)   c
   Accounts receivable, net   98,909   30,325   129,234
   Inventories - merchandise   36,962   318   37,280
   Deferred income taxes   2,284   2,284
   Income taxes receivable   3,084   3,084
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   3,271   330   3,601
   ------------   -------------   ----------   -----------
   Total Current Assets   186,405   38,211   (40,650)   183,966

Property and equipment, net   27,801   230   (60)   b   27,971
Restricted cash   10,000   c   10,000
Other intangibles
   Software   1,390   b   1,390
   Customer relationships   2,820   b   2,820
   Trademark/trade name   1,190   b   1,190
Other assets   594   28   622
Goodwill, net   8,807   14,270   b   23,077
   ------------   -------------   ----------   -----------
   Total Assets   $   223,607   $   38,469   $  (11,040)   $   251,036
   ============   =============   ==========   ===========
   Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity
   ----------------------------------
Current Liabilities:
   Current maturities of capital lease
   obligation to affiliate   $   176   $   -   $   176
   Current maturities of long-term debt   500   -   500
   Accounts payable   59,193   24,710   83,903
   Accrued expenses and other liabilities   8,219   2,719   10,938
   ------------   -------------   -----------
   Total Current Liabilities   68,088   27,429   95,517

Capital lease obligation to affiliate, less
   current maturities   6,576   6,576
Deferred income taxes   3,711   3,711
Other liabilities   47   47
   ------------   -------------   -----------
   Total Liabilities   78,422   27,429   105,851
   ------------   -------------   -----------
Stockholders' Equity:
   Common stock   248   100   $   (100)   d   248
   Additional paid-in capital   74,489   3,140   (3,140)   d   74,489
   Unearned compensation   (194)   194   b
   Retained earnings   71,985   7,994   (7,950)   a   71,985

[…]

earned based on achieving targeted levels of annual earnings before income
   taxes through December 31, 2004. This contingent consideration will have no
   effect on future earnings.

(c)  To record the April 5, 2002 cash escrow that will fund a portion of the
   contingent payments.
(d)  To recognize the elimination entries necessary for consolidation.

   21

PC Connection, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2001 (amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical
   ---------------------------------------
   PC Connection, Inc.   Pro Forma   Consolidated
   & Subsidiaries   MoreDirect, Inc.   Adjustments   Note   Pro Forma
   -------------------   ----------------   -----------   ----   ------------

Net  sales   $  1,180,951   $   219,002   $ 1,399,953
Cost of sales   1,049,799   195,632   1,245,431
   ------------   -------------   -----------
   Gross Profit   131,152   23,370   154,522

Selling, general and administrative expenses   117,508   14,029   630   a   132,167
Restructuring costs and other special charges   2,204   2,204
   ------------   -------------   --------   -----------
   Income From Operations   11,440   9,341   (630)   20,151
Interest expense   (1,179)   (269)   (1,448)
Other, net   1,307   81   1,388
   ------------   -------------   --------   -----------
Income Before Taxes   11,568   9,153   (630)   20,091
Income tax expense   4,396   509   2,729   b   7,634
   ------------   -------------   --------   -----------
   Net Income   $   7,172   $   8,644   $ (3,359)   $   12,457
   ============   =============   ========   ===========
Earnings per common share
   Basic   $   0.29   $   0.51
   ============   ===========
   Diluted   $   0.29   $   0.50
   ============   ===========

[…]

amortized over a period of five to eight years. Goodwill was computed
   under SFAS No. 141, and therefore no goodwill amortization has been
   taken.
   (b)  To record (i) the income tax expenses for MoreDirect, Inc. as if it
   were a C Corporation and (ii) income taxes (benefits) for the impact
   of the pro forma adjustments.

   22

PC Connection, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Three Months Ended March 31, 2002 (amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical
   ---------------------------------------
   PC Connection, Inc.   Pro Forma   Consolidated
   & Subsidiaries   MoreDirect, Inc.   Adjustments   Note   Pro Forma
   -------------------   ----------------   -----------   ----   ------------

Net sales   $   236,160   $   51,258   $   287,418
Cost of sales   211,179   45,553   256,732
   ------------   ------------   -----------
   Gross Profit   24,981   5,705   30,686

Selling, general and administrative expenses   27,489   3,038   158   c   30,685
Restructuring costs and other special charges   813   813
   ------------   ------------   --------   -----------
   Income (Loss) From Operations   (3,321)   2,667   (158)   (812)
Interest expense   (242)   (6)   (248)

Other, net   195   35   230
   ------------   ------------   --------   -----------
Income (Loss) Before Taxes   (3,368)   2,696   (158)   (830)
Income tax expense (benefit)   (1,280)   39   926   d   (315)
   ------------   ------------   --------   -----------
   Net Income (Loss)   $   (2,088)   $   2,657   $ (1,084)   $   (515)
   ============   ============   ========   ===========

Loss per common share
   Basic   $   (0.09)   $   (0.02)
   ============   ===========
   Diluted   $   (0.09)   $   (0.02)
   ============   ===========